



(WITHOUT PRIOR JUDGMENT)

Based on the Defendant's failure to respond to the Complaint, the Court renders its judgment, as follows:

1.		_				<i>me)</i> : David A. Gill dividual, also knov		
2.	a.	☐ Plair	ntiff is awarde	d damages in	the following am	ount:	\$	CAA.
	b,/	Platr	ntiff is awarde	d costs in the	following/amount	222	8	8/14
	C.	Plair	ntiff is awarde	d attorney fee	s in the following	amount:	\$	
	d.			d interest at the which interes	ne rate of st shall begin to r		n the follo	wing date to the date of entry of this Judgment
	e.	Plain	ntiff is granted	the following	relief (specify):		×	See Attached Page
3.		This Judg	gment or clair	n is determine	ed to be non-discl	hargeable under:		Bankruptcy Code § 523(a)
							Ц	Other (specify):
4.		The Cour	rt further adju	dges as follow	/s:	7	A	See Attached Page
Da	ted:	i	1/31/	12		\nearrow	Seli ?	/while
			, (•		JUDG E O T	THE4	MITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
						CENTRAL	DISTRIC	CT OF CALIFORNIA

Case 2:11-ap-02504-BB Doc 16 Filed 02/02/12 Entered 02/02/12 12:43:38 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 6

ATTACHMENT 2(e)

TO DEFAULT JUDGMENT (WITHOUT PRIOR JUDGMENT)

(Form 9021-1.4)

Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff, DAVID A. GILL, Chapter 7 Trustee ("Plaintiff"), and against Defendant SIU LING LI, an individual, also known as Salina Li ("Debtor"), barring Debtor's discharge under Section 727(a)(4) of the *Bankruptcy Code*.

-l-

ADVERSARY NO.: 2:11-ap-02504-BB

	Default Judgment (Based on Prior Judgment) - Page 2	F 9021-1.4
In re	CHAPTER: 7	
Siu Ling Li	Debtor. CASE NO.: 2:10-bk	-57975-BB
	500.00 57.00 Ho. 2.10 58	. 01010 00

NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order, **DO NOT** list any person or entity in Category I. Proposed orders do not generate an NEF because only orders that have been entered are placed on a CM/ECF docket.

1 Toposed Grae	ors do not generate an MET because on	ny ordera triat have been entered are placed on a Civil Eor doc	NGL.
	PROOF OF SEI	RVICE OF DOCUMENT	
I am over the ag	ge of 18 and not a party to this bankrupto	cy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:	
BACKITY ATTAC	ULATERIT O/ \	cribed as <u>DEFAULT JUDGMENT (WITHOUT PRIOR JUDG-</u> will be served or was served (a) on the j	udge
Order(s) and Lo the document. proceeding and	cal Bankruptcy Rule(s) ("LBR"), the foregon I ch	FELECTRONIC FILING ("NEF") - Pursuant to controlling Ge going document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlinecked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adveare on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmissing	ink to ersary
On 12/29/11 bankruptcy case Mail, first class,	I served the following or adversary proceeding by placing a true postage prepaid, and/or with an overnigh	Service information continued on attached p dicate method for each person or entity served): ng person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the last known address(es) in the and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United S that mail service addressed as follow. Listing the judge here constituted to later than 24 hours after the document is filed.	n this States
III. <u>SERVED BY</u> <u>served</u>): Pursua and/or entity(ies and/or email as	PERSONAL DELIVERY, FACSIMILE To ent to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBI by personal delivery, or (for those who co	Service information continued on attached p	entity on(s)
12/29/11	Robin Mashal	☐ Service information continued on attached p United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.	age
Date	Type Name	Sionatore	_

Main Document Page 4 of 6
Default Judgment (Based on Prior Judgment) - Page 3

In re CHAPTER: 7 Siu Ling Li CASE NO.: 2:10-bk-57975-BB Debtor.

ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed):

Siu Ling Li 4061 Jennings Drive Los Angeles, CA 90032

Michael Y. Lo, Esq. Law Offices of Michael Y. Lo 506 N. Garfield Avenue, Suite 280 Alhambra, CA 91801

Phone: (626) 289-8838 Fax: (626) 380-3333

David A. Gill Chapter 7 Trustee Danning, Gill, Diamond & Kollitz 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 11th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4402

Phone: (310) 277-0077 Fax: (310) 277-5735

United States Trustee 725 S. Figueroa Street **Suite 2600** Los Angeles, CA 90017

Hon, Sheri A. Bluebond United States Bankruptcy Court 255 East Temple Street, Room 1482 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Clerk: (213) 894-3688

Case 2:11-ap-02504-BB						
Defa	ault Judgmei	ocument Pag nt (Based on Prior J	idgmeht) - Page	e 4	F 9021-1	1.4

Delault Judyment (Das	ed on Phoi Judgment) - Page 4	1 3021-1.7
In re	CHAPTER: 7	
Siu Ling Li	Debtor. CASE NO.: 2:10-bk-5	7975-BB

NOTE TO USERS OF THIS FORM:

- 1) Attach this form to the last page of a proposed Order or Judgment. Do not file as a separate document.
- 2) The title of the judgment or order and all service information must be filled in by the party lodging the order.
- 3) Category I. below: The United States trustee and case trustee (if any) will always be in this category.
- 4) Category II. below: List ONLY addresses for debtor (and attorney), movant (or attorney) and person/entity (or attorney) who filed an opposition to the requested relief. **DO NOT** list an address if person/entity is listed in category I.

NOTICE OF ENTERED ORDER AND SERVICE LIST
Notice is given by the court that a judgment or order entitled (specify) DEFAULT JUDGMENT (WITHOUT PRIOR JUDGMENT): ATTACHMENT 2(e) was entered on the date indicated as "Entered" on the first page of this judgment or order and will be served in the manner indicated below:
i. <u>SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING ("NEF")</u> - Pursuant to controlling General Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s), the foregoing document was served on the following person(s) by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the judgment or order. As of, the following person(s) are currently on the Electronic Mail Notice List for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding to receive NEF transmission at the email address(es) indicated below.
United States Trustee David A. Gill, Chapter 7 Trustee
☐ Service information continued on attached page
II. <u>SERVED BY THE COURT VIA U.S. MAIL:</u> A copy of this notice and a true copy of this judgment or order was sent by United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the address(es) indicated below:
III. TO BE SERVED BY THE LODGING PARTY: Within 72 hours after receipt of a copy of this judgment or order which bears an "Entered" stamp, the party lodging the judgment or order will serve a complete copy bearing an "Entered" stamp by U.S. Mail, overnight mail, facsimile transmission or email and file a proof of service of the entered order on the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the address(es), facsimile transmission number(s), and/or email address(es) indicated below:
☐ Service information continued on attached page

Case 2:11-ap-02504-BB Entered 02/02/12 12:43:38 Desc Doc 16 Filed 02/02/12 F 9021-1.4

Main Document Page 6 of 6
Default Judgment (Based on Prior Judgment) - Page 5

CHAPTER: 7 In re Siu Ling Li Debtor. CASE NO.: 2:10-bk-57975-BB

ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed):

Siu Ling Li 4061 Jennings Drive Los Angeles, CA 90032

Michael Y. Lo, Esq. Law Offices of Michael Y. Lo 506 N. Garfield Avenue, Suite 280 Alhambra, CA 91801

David A. Gill Chapter 7 Trustee Danning, Gill, Diamond & Kollitz 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 11th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4402

Robin Mashal, Esq. CENTURY CITY LAW GROUP, APC 1875 Century Park East, Sixth Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-2507

F 9021-1.4